
EMSAC Members January 2022 

NAME TERM EXPIRATION 
DATE REPRESENTING EMAIL 

Schetrom II, Steven 6/30/2025 County Commissioner's 
Association steven.schetrom@gmail.com 

Hall, Connie J. 6/30/2021 Ambulance Association of 
West Virginia cjhbestambulance@suddenlick.net 

Potter, Brian 6/30/2023 WV Dept. of Education bpotter.atc.emt@gmail.com 

Lindsay, Chad 6/30/2022 WV State Fireman's 
Association chadlindsay25@yahoo.com 

Stamper, Samantha 6/30/2025 West Virginia Hospital 
Association sstamper@hefwv.org 

Doughty, Brian 6/30/2023 
Large Emergency Medical 

Services Provider - Governor 
Appt. 

brian.doughty@healthnetcct.com 

Seamann, Paul 6/30/2022 
West Virginia Emergency 

Medical Services 
Administrators 

pseamann@jancare.com 

Hayes, Thomas 6/30/2025 
Small Emergency Medical 

Services Provider - Governor 
Appt 

thomas.hayes@wssems.org 

Watson, Trish 6/30/2022 EMS Coalition tw4001@aol.com 

Weller, David Jamie 6/30/2023 
Mountain State Medical 

Services Association-
Paramedic 

djwellerwv@gmail.com 

Knight, Marsha 6/30/2022 
Emergency Medical Services 
Training Officers - Governor 

Appt. 
Marsha.Knight@ccems.org 

Horn, Robert Craig 6/30/2022 
Emergency Medical Services 

Supervisors or Administrators 
- Governor Appt 

chorn@jcesa.org 

Smoot, John 6/30/2022 
Emergency Medical Services 

Supervisors or Administrators 
- Governor Appt 

jrsmoot@teaysvalleyfire.com 

Lasure MD, Ben 6/30/2024 American College of 
Emergency Physicians blasure@hsc.wvu.edu 

Richards, Samantha 6/30/2025 General Public srichards427@comcast.net 

Mt State Medical Services VACANT VACANT VACANT 
General Public VACANT VACANT VACANT 
General Public VACANT VACANT VACANT 

 


